
Message

From: Mike Gleason 
Sent: Monday, September 29, 2008 8:27 AM 
To: Mary Clark 
Subject: RE: STONE CANYON BLOCK PARTY 
It looks good, they have alternate routes so no one will be cut off, please remind them to call dispatch 
the night of so they are aware, I will forward this to comm. As well so they no its approved.
 

From: Mary Clark  
Sent: Friday, September 26, 2008 3:44 PM 
To: Mike Gleason 
Subject: FW: STONE CANYON BLOCK PARTY
 
Hi LT.  Have I told you lately how cool you are!  Here is another block party.  Are you okay with this?
Mary
 

From: Sandra Sullivan [mailto:slsullivan@austin.rr.com]  
Sent: Friday, September 26, 2008 9:54 AM 
To: Mary Clark 
Subject: STONE CANYON BLOCK PARTY

Good morning Ms. Clark,
 
Justin forwarded your e-mail to us.  Thank you for your quick response.
 
We are planning a Block Party for our street, Box Canyon Terrace and a small portion of 2 adjoining 
streets, Fern Bluff Ave. and Park Valley.  The location where we would like to have the party, is on a 
portion of Park Valley between Fern Bluff Ave. and Box Canyon.  There are 3 driveways that enter onto 
this portion of Park Valley but we would only be interfering with 1 driveway and the owner of that home 
has given us permission to block it for the evening, her address is 17865 Park Valley Drive, Round Rock, 
78681.  Below I have copied a link that will show you the location of her property.
 
http://72.245.65.7/williamsonwebapp/default.aspx?PIN=R351516
 
We would like to be able to block Park Valley from the Property line of 17865 Park Valley to the 
intersection of Box Canyon, but we would not be blocking the intersection itself.  The time we have set to 
have this party is from 5 - 10 pm on Saturday, October 18th with a rain date set for October 19th.
 
As far as cones or barricades go I would think cones would be fine.  About the only traffic we get on this 
section of Park Valley and Box Canyon are from people who live here, it is a very low traffic area.  If you 
have a preference of one over the other, we will go by your recommendation.
 
Please let me know if there is any other information you need.  I appreciate your help with this.
 
Sincerely,

file:///C|/Documents%20and%20Settings/mclark.W...esktop/RE%20STONE%20CANYON%20BLOCK%20PARTY.htm (1 of 2)9/29/2008 12:01:09 PM

http://72.245.65.7/williamsonwebapp/default.aspx?PIN=R351516


Message

 
Sandra Sullivan
244-9884 (H)
415-9744 (C)
 
Subject: FW: STONE CANYON BLOCK PARTY 
Date: Wed, 24 Sep 2008 09:09:11 -0500 
From: mclark@wilco.org 
To: justin.l.pape@accenture.com; jujubee72@msn.com

Hi Justin,

Commissioner Birkman forwarded me your email regarding the block party.  I will be happy to get 
everything put on the agenda.  I will need the location, I see it is on Park Valley, however, I will need the 
exact address and the intersection of the crossroads.  Will they need cones or barricades?

Regards,

 

Mary Clark

Executive Assistant to the Commissioner

Williamson County, Pct. 1

400 West Main, Ste. 216

Round Rock, TX  78664

(512) 733-5380 phone

(512) 733-5384 fax

mclark@wilco.org
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